Vault Series
True On Line,
Double Conversion
Uninterruptible Power Supply
USER MANUAL
FOR MODELS:
700VA - 3000VA
Table of Contents

Transient Immunity (120V); Per IEEE 62.41 (formerly IEEE 587)
Transient Immunity (230V): Per IEEE IEC 61000-4-5 level  3
MODEL & PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
  Plug & Receptacle Version
120V Tower Models:  VTWE-0700-01, VTWE-1000-01, VTWE-1500-01, VTWE-2000-01, VTWE-3000-01
230V Tower Models:  VTWE-0700-02, VTWE-1000-02, VTWE-1500-02, VTWE-2000-02, VTWE-3000-02
120V Rack-Tower Models (1U):   VRME-0700-01, VRME-1000-01
230V Rack-Tower Models (1U):  VRME-0700-02, VRME-1000-02
120V Rack-Tower Models (2U): VRTE-0700-01, VRTE-1000-01, VRTE-1500-01, VRTE-2000-01, VRTE-3000-01
230V Rack-Tower Models (2U): VRTE-0700-02, VRTE-1000-02, VRTE-1500-02, VRTE-2000-02, VRTE-3000-02
 Hardwire Terminal Version
   120V Tower Models:  VTWE-0700-H1, VTWE-1000-H1, VTWE-1500-H1, VTWE-2000-H1, VTWE-3000-H1
    230V Tower Models:  VTWE-0700-H2, VTWE-1000-H2, VTWE-1500-H2, VTWE-2000-H2,  VTWE-3000-H2
   120V Rack-Tower Models (2U):  VRTE-1000-H1, VRTE-1500-H1, VRTE-2000-H1, VRTE-3000-H1
 230V Rack-Tower Models (2U):  VRTE-1000-H2, VRTE-1500-H2, VRTE-2000-02, VRTE-3000-H2
 Twist Lock Output Receptacle Version
    120V Tower Models:  VTLE-1000-01, VTLE-1500-01, VTLE-2000-01, VTLE-3000-01
           120V Rack-Tower Models:  VRLE-1000-01, VRLE-1500-01, VRLE-2000-01, VRLE-3000-01
Input Connection
Output Connection
Options
Battery Type
& Rating
Battery Quantity
Backup Time
(Full Load)
Recharge time
Dims ins/mm
W x D x H
Weight lbs/kg
Input Connection
Output Connection
Options
Battery Type
& Rating
Battery Quantity
Backup Time
(Full Load)
Recharge time
Dims ins/mm
W x D x H
Weight lbs/kg
Input Connection
Output Connection
Battery Type & Rating
Battery Quantity
Backup Time (Full Load)
Recharge time
Dims ins/mm W x D x H
Weight lbs/kg
<4 hours to 90%
<4 hours to 90%
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
2
5 min
29.7 / 13.5
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
2
5 min
32 / 14.6
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
3
6 min
35.7 / 16.2
Sealed, lead-acid
7.2Ah/12V
3
6 min
38 / 17.3
Sealed, lead-acid